Average Daily Passenger Alighting (On + Off) Data for 2023 Across All Transit Systems Operated

All Unique Stop Names Sum of Avg Day Total Across All Systems
HSU LIBRARY CIRCLE 565
BAYSHORE MALL 344
ARCATA TRANSIT CENTER 316
F ST AND HARRIS ST 282
COLLEGE OF THE REDWOODS 231
EUREKA TRANSIT CENTER 210
VALLEY WEST BLVD. (MCDONALD 175
G AND 5TH- ARCATA 87
4TH AND B - CO-OP EUREKA 77
14TH AND B ST. ARCATA 77
H AND 6TH- ARCATA 72
FORTUNA/11TH AND N STREETS 71
WILLOW CREEK 63
SCHOOL ROAD- MCKINLEYVILLE 61
5TH AND D EUREKA 60
5TH AND U STREETS- EUREKA 58
4TH AND U STREETS- EUREKA 58
MCKINLEYVILLE SHOPPING CENTE 57
5TH AND O STREETS- EUREKA 56
BROADWAY ST AND HAWTHORNE S 52
VALLEY EAST BLVD. AND VALLE 50
SUMMER ST AND CLARK ST 49
MCKINLEYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 48
ATH AND X STREETS- EUREKA 43
BROADWAY ST AND MCCULLENS AV 40
VALLEY EAST BLVD 39
HARRIS ST AND ELIZABETH ST 39
ATH AND K STREETS- EUREKA 36
BOYD RD AND GUINTOLI LN 36
BROADWAY AND DEL NORTE 34
ARCATA/EUREKA AIRPORT 32
H ST AND 16TH ST ARCATA 32
FOSTER AVE AND ALLIANCE RD 31
SILVERCREST 30
VETERANS CLINIC EUREKA 30
5TH AND K STREETS- EUREKA 29
BUTTERMILK LN AND BAYSIDE RD 29
RIGBY AVE AND CENTER STREET- 29
HOBY'S MARKET - SCOTIA 28
L K WOOD BLVD AND DIAMOND DR 28
ALLIANCE RD AND 27TH ST 28
REDWOOD VILLAGE SHOPS 27

TRINIDAD PARK AND RIDE 26



HENDERSON ST AND SPRING ST
SPRUCE POINT / HUMBOLDT HILL
MAD RIVER HOSPITAL

HARRIS ST AND CENTRAL AVE
ALLIANCE RD AND STROMBERG A
BROADWAY ST AND MCCULLENS AV
O REILLY AUTO SUPPLY

UNION STREET CHARTER SCHOOL
FORTUNA BLVD. AND SMITH LANE
PARKWAY APARTMENTS
GIUNTOLI LN. AND AIRSTREAM
ALLIANCE RD AND STROMBERG AV
WILDWOOD AND DAVIS (RIO DEL
JANES RD AND 11TH ST (MARKE
CENTRAL AND MURRAY- MCKINLEY
L. K. WOOD BLVD AND RIDGE R
SPEAR AVE AND ALLIANCE RD
MYRTLE AVE AND SUNNY AVE
BURRE CENTER

10TH ST AND G ST ARCATA
BUHNE ST AND HARRISON AVE
WEST END RD AND ALOHA DR
WALNUT DR AND FERN ST
MYRTLETOWN MARKET

H ST AND 9TH ST EUREKA

JANES RD AND EDITH DR (HOSP
HARRIS ST AND SUMMER ST

H ST AND OAK ST

E ST AND 12TH ST EUREKA

ALPHA ST AND MYERS AVE

H ST AND 9TH ST ARCATA
CHESTER AVE AND BEVERLY DR
GENERAL HOSPITAL CAMPUS EUREKA
LAZY J RANCH

UNIONTOWN SHOPPING CENTER
REDWOOD MEMORIAL
CALIFORNIA ST AND DEL NORTE
LITTLE FAIRFIELD ST AND ALLA

E ST AND 9TH ST EUREKA

KING SALMON AVENUE

CAMP CURTIS
REDWAY/SIGNATURE COFFEE
HARRIS ST AND GRANADA ST
SCHOOL ST. AND RONALD AVE.
3RD ST AND V ST EUREKA
RAILROAD AVE AND CENTRAL -MC
FORTUNA PARK AND RIDE

26
26
26
25
24
24
24
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
17
17
17
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12



KENMAR RD

WEST AVE AND 17TH ST

FOREST SERVICE

7TH ST AND C ST EUREKA
CRESCENT WAY

DEL NORTE ST AND CALIFORNIA
RAILROAD DRIVE AND CENTRAL A
VANCE ST AND HERRICK AVE
SUMMER ST AND 7TH ST
MYRTLE AVE AND GLENWOOD ST
KOSTER ST AND WASHINGTON ST
HARRISON ST AND HARRIS ST
6TH ST AND O ST EUREKA
ALLIANCE RD AND HILFIKER DR
FIELDS LANDING DR AND CENTRA
FIELDS LANDING OFFRAMP

16TH ST AND G ST ARCATA
BRICELAND / REDWAY DR.

ZANE JUNIOR HIGH

WALNUT DR AND REDWOOD ST
SUMMER ST AND 15TH ST
BINGEN AVE AND LEWIS AVE
2ND ST AND V ST EUREKA

RIGBY AVE AND DAVIS STREET
ST. JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL
HENDERSON ST AND A ST

E ST AND HUNTOON ST

EUREKA COSTCO

3RD ST AND T ST EUREKA

14TH ST AND UNION ST ARCATA
BELLA VISTA AVENUE

| ST AND DEL NORTE ST

E ST AND DEL NORTE ST
CALIFORNIA ST AND SIMPSON ST
6TH ST AND L ST EUREKA

6TH ST AND C ST EUREKA

11TH ST AND Q ST ARCATA
RENNER STATION

H ST AND 10TH ST ARCATA
SUMMER ST AND WABASH ST
HERRICK AVE AND ELK RIVER R
HARRIS ST AND K ST

E ST AND 15TH ST EUREKA
CAMPTON RD AND HERRON RD
ZEHNDNER AVE AND S ST

6TH AVE AND SPRING LN- WESTH

CAMPTON HEIGHTS MARKET- FORT
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W ST AND CHESTER ST

SEQUOIA PARK

PARK ST AND MYRTLE AVE
HARRISON AVE AND 18TH ST

H ST AND DEL NORTE ST
EXCELSIOR RD AND HOLLY ST
CALIFORNIA ST AND DOLLISON S
CALIFORNIA ST AND 7TH ST
BUHNE ST AND J ST

6TH ST AND G ST EUREKA
TARGET

ALLIANCE RD AND SPEAR AVE
GARBERVILLE/REDWOOD DR. AND
BENBOW KOA

G ST AND 13TH ST

PALMER CREEK RD @ PALMER BLV
WEST AVE AND 13TH ST
WALNUT DR AND CYPRESS ST
LITTLE FAIRFIELD ST AND SEA
EXCELSIOR RD AND CAMPTON RD
18TH ST AND MYRTLE AVE

H ST AND 18TH ST ARCATA

L. K. WOOD BLVD AND CALIFORN
SCENIC AND LOLETA DRIVE
CENTRAL AVE AND GRANGE ROAD
MYERS FLAT

MIRANDA/SIPS COFFEE

SUNSET AVE (SKATE PARK)
ROHNERVILLE RD. AND SCHOOL S
FERNBRIDGE DR @ RT 211
SCENIC DRIVE AND LOLETA DRI

S ST AND CARSON ST

LAFAYETTE SCHOOL

| ST AND 15TH ST EUREKA

| ST AND 12TH ST EUREKA
HENDERSON ST AND SUMMER ST
HARRIS ST AND Q ST

HARRIS ST AND LOWELL ST

H ST AND 15TH ST EUREKA

H ST AND 12TH ST ARCATA
CALIFORNIA ST AND LONG ST
CALIFORNIA ST AND 15TH ST
BUHNE ST AND N ST

2ND ST AND L ST EUREKA
ARCATA CITY HALL

18TH ST AND G ST ARCATA
JANES RD AND PALOMINO LN
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11TH ST AND H ST ARCATA
CLAM BEACH ROAD

CALICO S

PHILLIPSVILLE FIRE DEPARTMEN
ST. LOUIS RD AND WEST END RD
6TH AVE AND SPRING LN- WESTH
PARK ST AND NEDRA AVE

NEDRA AVE AND 18TH ST
MYRTLE AVE AND HALL AVE
HENDERSON ST AND LOWELL ST
HENDERSON ST AND CENTRAL AVE
H ST AND RUSS ST

H ST AND HUNTOON ST

EUREKA ST AND LEONARD DR

E ST AND DOLLISON ST
CAMPTON RD AND LESLIE RD
CALIFORNIA ST AND BUHNE ST
BUHNE ST AND F ST

ARCATA COMMUNITY CENTER

H ST AND 14TH ST ARCATA
MANILA COMMUNITY CENTER
PHILLIPSVILLE POST OFFICE
UTAH ST AND SOUTH AVE

UTAH ST AND ALLARD AVE

E ST AND DOLLISON ST
HUMBOLDT HOUSE INN

MYRTLE AVE AND DEAN ST
CAMPTON RD - MOOSE LODGE

| ST AND HUNTOON ST

HOLLY ST AND WALNUT DR
HODGSON ST AND Q ST
HODGSON ST AND J ST

HARRIS ST AND P ST

REDWOOD ACRES

H ST AND MANZANITA AVE
BUHNE ST AND S ST

Q ST AND ZEHNDNER AVE
WESTHAVEN OFFRAMP AND SEA DR
SCENIC DR. AND MOONSTONE BEA
11TH ST AND K ST ARCATA
FERNBRIDGE DRIVE AND ROUTE 2
UNION ST AND 7TH ST

DAVIS ST OFF RAMP

HARRIS ST AND U ST

MIRANDA AND SCHOOL ROAD
DEAN CREEK RESORT

S ST AND WOOD ST
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WEST END RD AND ALDER GROVE
HODGSON ST AND T ST

L KWOOD BLVD AND REDWOOD AV
WEOTT OFF RAMP

REDWAY CLINIC

MAPLE HILLS RD

FOUNDERS GROVE

MAPLE HILLS ROAD

V ST AND ARIEL WAY

REDCREST OFF RAMP
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